
SCORE BY QUARTERS

Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

South Carolina St. 0 3 0 0 3
Clemson 28 7 14 0 49

SCORING SUMMARY

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:38 CLE - #5 D.Uiagalelei 4 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 9-72, 03:20 0-7
1st 07:20 CLE - #1 W.Shipley 7 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 7-67, 02:49 0-14
1st 03:21 CLE - #20 K.Pace 2 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 8-56, 02:13 0-21
1st 02:21 CLE - #8 J.Ross 11 yd pass from #5 D.Uiagalelei (#29 B.Potter kick), 1-11, 00:06 0-28
2nd 06:43 CLE - #5 D.Uiagalelei 5 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 6-84, 02:22 0-35
2nd 00:19 SCS - #32 D.Roberts 27 yd FG, 6-26, 01:45 3-35
3rd 09:39 CLE - #1 W.Shipley 13 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 9-65, 03:44 3-42
3rd 03:52 CLE - #23 L.Dixon 14 yd pass from #7 T.Phommachanh (#29 B.Potter kick), 10-63, 03:31 3-49

TIME DETAILS

Kickoff time: 05:03 PM
End of Game: 08:08 PM
Total elapsed: 03:04

OFFICIALS

Referee: Marcus Woods
Umpire: Patrick Oldham
Linesman: Matthew Fitzgerald
Line judge: Hugh Campbell
Back judge: Nathan Umberger
Field judge: Hans Wittelsberger
Side judge: Rick Santilli
Center judge: MarQuez Thomas
Replay Official: John Busch

WEATHER

Weather: Sunny 83 F

Scoring Summary report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)
South Carolina St. (0-2) vs Clemson (1-1)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



FULL GAME SCS CLE

FIRST DOWNS 9 27
Rushing 4 14
Passing 5 11
Penalty 0 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 103 242
Rushing Attempts 34 36
Average Per Rush 3.0 6.7
Rushing Touchdowns 0 5
Yards Gained Rushing 120 245
Yards Lost Rushing 17 3

NET YARDS PASSING 132 262
Completions-Attempts-Int 10-27-1 23-39-2
Average Per Attempt 4.9 6.7
Average Per Completion 13.2 11.4
Passing Touchdowns 0 2

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 235 504
Total offense plays 61 75
Average Gain Per Play 3.9 6.7

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 4-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 10-70 5-35
PUNTS-YARDS 11-449 3-132
Average Yards Per Punt 40.8 44.0
Net Yards Per Punt 32.5 42.7
Inside 20 3 0
50+ Yards 1 0
Touchbacks 2 0
Fair catch 2 1

KICKOFF-YARDS 2-110 8-512
Average Yards Per Kickoff 55.0 64.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff 31.5 40
Touchbacks 0 6
Fair Catch Yards 0 42

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-4-0 4-51-0
Average Per Return 4.0 12.8

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 2-47-0
Average Per Return 0.0 23.5

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 2-0-0 1-37-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 33:52 26:08
1st Quarter 06:30 08:30
2nd Quarter 09:48 05:12
3rd Quarter 07:45 07:15
4th Quarter 09:49 05:11

Third-Down Conversions 2-16 8-13
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 7-7
Touchdowns 0-2 7-7
Field goals 1-2 0-7

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 1-2
PAT Kicks 0-0 7-7
Field Goals 1-1 0-1
Points off Turnover 3 0

Team Statistics report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



FULL GAME

SOUTH CAROLINA ST.

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Kendrell Flowers 11 55 2 53 0 23 4.8
Quincy HILL 6 35 3 32 0 21 5.3
Corey FIELDS,Jr. 5 16 1 15 0 11 3.0
Tykese Walker 5 7 2 5 0 4 1.0
Donte Anthony 6 7 3 4 0 5 0.7
Alex James 1 0 6 -6 0 0 -6.0

Totals: 34 120 17 103 0 23 3.0

CLEMSON

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Will Shipley 8 80 0 80 2 30 10.0
Kobe Pace 7 68 0 68 1 28 9.7
Lyn-J Dixon 4 27 0 27 0 16 6.8
DJ Uiagalelei 5 23 0 23 2 7 4.6
Will Taylor 5 23 3 20 0 12 4.0
Darien Rencher 4 14 0 14 0 7 3.5
Michel Dukes 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
Taisun Phommachanh 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0

Totals: 36 245 3 242 5 30 6.7
PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Corey FIELDS,Jr. 10-24-1 132 0 39 0
Quincy HILL 0-3-0 0 0 0 1

Totals: 10-27-1 132 0 39 1

PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

DJ Uiagalelei 14-24-1 171 1 38 0
Taisun Phommachanh 7-10-1 75 1 23 0
Hunter Helms 2-5-0 16 0 12 0

Totals: 23-39-2 262 2 38 0
RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Will VEREEN 12 4 96 8 0 39
Kendrell Flowers 2 2 20 18 0 17
Richard BAILEY 4 2 10 6 0 6
Hezekiah Massey 3 1 8 2 0 8
Khalil Ellis 1 1 -2 -4 0 0
T' Quele Holmes 1 0 0 0 0 0
Yancy WASHINGTON 3 0 0 0 0 0
Juwan MOODY 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 27 10 132 30 0 39

RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Justyn Ross 5 3 52 0 1 36
Joseph Ngata 4 3 51 39 0 38
Beaux Collins 4 3 36 35 0 23
Davis Allen 2 2 24 15 0 22
Dacari Collins 4 2 18 3 0 12
Ajou Ajou 3 2 16 5 0 8
Will Swinney 2 2 11 8 0 6
Lyn-J Dixon 1 1 14 0 1 14
Troy Stellato 1 1 12 12 0 12
Frank Ladson Jr. 1 1 11 1 0 11
E.J. Williams 4 1 10 6 0 10
Drew Swinney 2 1 4 5 0 4
Michel Dukes 1 1 3 1 0 3
Will Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0
Max May 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 36 23 262 130 2 38
PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Dyson Roberts 11 449 40.8 55 3 2

Totals: 11 449 40.8 55 3 2

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Aidan Swanson 2 84 42.0 42 0 0
Will Spiers 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Totals: 3 132 44.0 48 0 0
RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept

No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Richard BAILEY 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Decobie DURANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals: 1 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 0

RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Will Taylor 3 53 51 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Brown 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Will Shipley 0 0 0 2 47 28 0 0 0
R.J. Mickens 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 37 37

Totals: 4 51 51 2 47 28 1 37 37
FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Dyson Roberts 2nd 00:19 27 GOOD

FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

B.T. Potter 2nd 00:00 58 MISSED
KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Dyson Roberts 2 110 55.0 0 0

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

B.T. Potter 5 325 65.0 5 0
Aidan Swanson 2 128 64.0 1 0
Jonathan Weitz 1 59 59.0 0 0

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Will VEREEN 0 96 0 0 0 96
Kendrell Flowers 53 20 0 0 0 73
Quincy HILL 32 0 0 0 0 32

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Will Shipley 80 0 47 0 0 127
Will Taylor 20 0 0 53 0 73
Kobe Pace 68 0 0 0 0 68

Individual Statistics report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



FUMBLES
South Carolina St. - None
Clemson - Michel Dukes 1-1,Will Taylor 2-0,Joseph Ngata 1-0

Corey FIELDS,Jr. 15 0 0 0 0 15 Justyn Ross 0 52 0 0 0 52

Individual Statistics report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



FULL GAME
SOUTH CAROLINA ST.

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
15 BJ DAVIS 7 0 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
8 Jalen Barr 5 0 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
12 Jaylen Evans 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
29 Aaron Smith 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
28 Michael Brunson 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
11 Chad Gilchrist 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
14 Decobie DURANT 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0
35 Tyrone HICKS 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
25 Jamre Benjamin 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
24 Chris Simmons 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
27 Donte Anthony 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
43 Patrick GODBOLT 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
20 Ridge Ford 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
65 Brandon TUCKER 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
57 Nathaniel Wilcox 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
48 Yancy WASHINGTON 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
0 Zafir Kelly 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
21 Kendall MOULTRIE 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
53 Chris SIMON 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
4 Demarkis DOE 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
96 Shaheem Haltiwanger 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0
95 Naejuan Barber 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

Totals 47 12 59 0.0-0 0.0-0 2 1-0 2-0 3 0 0

CLEMSON

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
54 Jeremiah Trotter Jr. 4 1 5 1.0-2 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
33 Ruke Orhorhoro 2 3 5 0.0-0 2.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
14 Kevin Swint 3 1 4 0.0-0 3.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
6 Sheridan Jones 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
12 Tyler Venables 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
47 James Skalski 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3
18 Joseph Charleston 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
45 Sergio Allen 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
32 Etinosa Reuben 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
21 Malcolm Greene 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
11 Bryan Bresee 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
2 Fred Davis II 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
99 Greg Williams 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
22 Trenton Simpson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
7 Justin Mascoll 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
31 Mario Goodrich 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
8 Tré Williams 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
42 LaVonta Bentley 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
27 Carson Donnelly 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
0 Barrett Carter 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
25 Jalyn Phillips 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
13 Tyler Davis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
10 Baylon Spector 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
9 R.J. Mickens 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-37 0 0 0
3 Xavier Thomas 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
5 K.J. Henry 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
53 Regan Upshaw 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

Defensive Statistics report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



20 Nate Wiggins 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
30 Keith Maguire 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
23 Andrew Booth Jr. 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
1 Andrew Mukuba 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0

Totals 31 24 55 1.0-2 10.0-19 0 0-0 1-37 4 0 7

Defensive Statistics report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



SOUTH CAROLINA ST.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

SCS 1st SCS25 11:38 Kickoff SCS24 10:09 Punt 3 - -1 01:29
SCS SCS25 07:20 Kickoff SCS18 05:34 Punt 3 - -7 01:46
SCS SCS25 03:21 Kickoff SCS27 02:27 Punt 3 - 2 00:54
SCS SCS25 02:21 Kickoff SCS43 14:45 Punt 5 - 18 02:36
SCS 2nd SCS47 13:26 Punt CLE36 12:42 Interception 2 - 17 00:44
SCS SCS29 12:36 Interception CLE39 09:05 Punt 6 - 32 03:31
SCS SCS25 06:43 Kickoff CLE49 03:10 Punt 4 - 26 03:33
SCS CLE36 02:04 Fumble CLE10 00:19 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 26 01:45
SCS 3rd SCS25 15:00 Kickoff SCS31 13:23 Punt 3 - 6 01:37
SCS SCS25 09:39 Kickoff SCS22 07:23 Punt 3 - -3 02:16
SCS SCS25 03:52 Kickoff CLE04 13:19 Downs 12 - 71 05:33
SCS 4th SCS40 12:55 Interception SCS45 10:17 Punt 3 - 5 02:38
SCS SCS41 08:36 Punt CLE40 05:21 Punt 6 - 19 03:15
SCS SCS21 03:21 Punt SCS25 01:06 Punt 3 - 4 02:15

South Carolina St. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 06:30 09:48 07:45 09:49 16:18 17:34 33:52
3rd down conversions 0-4 1-4 0-4 1-4 1-8 1-8 2-16
Average field position SCS25 SCS41 SCS25 SCS34 SCS33 SCS30 SCS32
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2

CLEMSON

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

CLE 1st CLE28 14:58 Kickoff SCS00 11:38 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 72 03:20
CLE CLE33 10:09 Punt SCS00 07:20 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 67 02:49
CLE CLE44 05:34 Punt SCS00 03:21 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 56 02:13
CLE SCS11 02:27 Punt SCS00 02:21 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 11 00:06
CLE 2nd CLE02 14:45 Punt CLE05 13:26 Punt 3 - 4 01:19
CLE SCS29 12:42 Interception SCS29 12:36 Interception 1 - 0 00:06
CLE CLE16 09:05 Punt SCS00 06:43 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 84 02:22
CLE CLE20 03:10 Punt CLE36 02:04 Fumble 6 - 16 01:06
CLE CLE44 00:12 Kickoff SCS41 00:00 Missed FG 1 - 15 00:12
CLE 3rd CLE35 13:23 Punt SCS00 09:39 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 65 03:44
CLE CLE37 07:23 Punt SCS00 03:52 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 63 03:31
CLE 4th CLE04 13:19 Downs CLE16 12:55 Interception 2 - 12 00:24
CLE CLE16 10:17 Punt CLE17 08:36 Punt 3 - 1 01:41
CLE CLE20 05:21 Punt CLE41 03:21 Punt 7 - 21 02:00
CLE CLE28 01:06 Punt CLE35 00:00 End of half 3 - 7 01:06

Clemson Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 08:30 05:12 07:15 05:11 13:42 12:26 26:08
3rd down conversions 3-3 1-3 4-4 0-3 4-6 4-7 8-13
Average field position CLE49 CLE28 CLE36 CLE17 CLE39 CLE23 CLE32
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Chart report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

CLE 1st CLE28 14:58 Kickoff SCS00 11:38 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 72 03:20
SCS SCS25 11:38 Kickoff SCS24 10:09 Punt 3 - -1 01:29
CLE CLE33 10:09 Punt SCS00 07:20 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 67 02:49
SCS SCS25 07:20 Kickoff SCS18 05:34 Punt 3 - -7 01:46
CLE CLE44 05:34 Punt SCS00 03:21 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 56 02:13
SCS SCS25 03:21 Kickoff SCS27 02:27 Punt 3 - 2 00:54
CLE SCS11 02:27 Punt SCS00 02:21 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 11 00:06
SCS SCS25 02:21 Kickoff SCS43 14:45 Punt 5 - 18 02:36
CLE 2nd CLE02 14:45 Punt CLE05 13:26 Punt 3 - 4 01:19
SCS SCS47 13:26 Punt CLE36 12:42 Interception 2 - 17 00:44
CLE SCS44 12:42 Interception SCS29 12:36 Interception 1 - 15 00:06
SCS SCS29 12:36 Interception CLE39 09:05 Punt 6 - 32 03:31
CLE CLE16 09:05 Punt SCS00 06:43 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 84 02:22
SCS SCS25 06:43 Kickoff CLE49 03:10 Punt 4 - 26 03:33
CLE CLE20 03:10 Punt CLE36 02:04 Fumble 6 - 16 01:06
SCS CLE36 02:04 Fumble CLE10 00:19 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 26 01:45
CLE CLE44 00:12 Kickoff SCS41 00:00 Missed FG 1 - 15 00:12
SCS 3rd SCS25 15:00 Kickoff SCS31 13:23 Punt 3 - 6 01:37
CLE CLE35 13:23 Punt SCS00 09:39 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 65 03:44
SCS SCS25 09:39 Kickoff SCS22 07:23 Punt 3 - -3 02:16
CLE CLE37 07:23 Punt SCS00 03:52 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 63 03:31
SCS SCS25 03:52 Kickoff CLE04 13:19 Downs 12 - 71 05:33
CLE 4th CLE04 13:19 Downs CLE16 12:55 Interception 2 - 12 00:24
SCS SCS40 12:55 Interception SCS45 10:17 Punt 3 - 5 02:38
CLE CLE16 10:17 Punt CLE17 08:36 Punt 3 - 1 01:41
SCS SCS41 08:36 Punt CLE40 05:21 Punt 6 - 19 03:15
CLE CLE20 05:21 Punt CLE41 03:21 Punt 7 - 21 02:00
SCS SCS21 03:21 Punt SCS25 01:06 Punt 3 - 4 02:15
CLE CLE28 01:06 Punt CLE35 00:00 End of half 3 - 7 01:06

Drive Chart By Quarter report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)
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South Carolina St.
4-DOE, Demarkis, 7-MOODY, Juwan, 14-HILL, Quincy, 20-Ford, Ridge, 21-MOULTRIE, Kendall, 22-James, Alex, 25-Benjamin, Jamre, 27-Anthony, Donte, 28-
Brunson, Michael, 29-Smith, Aaron, 32-Roberts, Dyson, 35-HICKS, Tyrone, 39-Brown, Caleb, 42-Walker, Tykese, 48-WASHINGTON, Yancy, 57-Wilcox,
Nathaniel, 73-Johnson, Cam, 84-Holmes, T' Quele, 87-Massey, Hezekiah, 92-ANDERSON, Antoni, 99-Kirksey, Jared

Clemson
0-Carter, Barrett, 1-Shipley, Will, 2-Davis II, Fred, 3-Collins, Dacari, 5-Henry, K.J., 6-Williams, E.J., 6-Jones, Sheridan, 7-Phommachanh, Taisun, 7-Mascoll,
Justin, 8-Williams, Tré, 9-Mickens, R.J., 9-Briningstool, Jake, 11-Ajou, Ajou, 12-Venables, Tyler, 14-Swint, Kevin, 15-Venables, Jake, 15-Stellato, Troy, 16-
Thornton III, Ray, 16-Taylor, Will, 17-Patterson, Kane, 18-Helms, Hunter, 18-Charleston, Joseph, 19-Dukes, Michel, 19-Capehart, DeMonte, 20-Wiggins, Nate,
20-Pace, Kobe, 21-Rencher, Darien, 21-Greene, Malcolm, 22-Swinney, Will, 25-Huckabee Jr., Blackmon, 26-McCall, Jack, 27-Donnelly, Carson, 29-Potter,
B.T., 29-Becker, Michael, 30-Maguire, Keith, 32-Reuben, Etinosa, 33-Orhorhoro, Ruke, 33-Lucas, Ty, 34-McNeal, Kevin, 39-Swanson, Aidan, 39-McAtee,
Bubba, 40-Rodgers, Elijah, 40-Price, Luke, 41-Weitz, Jonathan, 42-Bentley, LaVonta, 43-Blackston, Will, 45-Allen, Sergio, 46-McMahan, Matt, 46-Maddox,
Jack, 48-Spiers, Will, 48-Cote, David, 49-Maloney, Matthew, 53-Upshaw, Regan, 53-Linthicum, Ryan, 54-Trotter Jr., Jeremiah, 55-Rayburn, Hunter, 55-Page,
Payton, 57-Tchio, Paul, 58-McCutchen, Evan, 58-Caspersen, Holden, 59-Robinson, Jabriel, 59-Pennington, Dietrick, 69-Edwards, Jacob, 70-Leigh, Tristan, 73-
Tucker, Bryn, 75-Howard, Trent, 77-Mayes, Mitchell, 80-Collins, Beaux, 81-Swinney, Drew, 82-Brown, Will, 84-Allen, Davis, 85-Lay, Jaelyn, 86-Herbstreit, Tye,
87-Ennis, Sage, 89-May, Max, 90-Jefferies, Darnell, 92-Randolph, Klayton, 95-Edwards, James, 97-Eddis, Nick, 99-Williams, Greg

SOUTH CAROLINA ST.
Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 2 FIELDS,Jr., Corey
WR 9 VEREEN, Will
RB 26 Flowers, Kendrell
TE 49 Ellis, Khalil
OG 52 Page, Jalen
OT 53 SIMON, Chris
OT 72 GRAY, Tison
OC 76 Brown, Eric
OG 77 Foard, Dallas
WR 80 Perry, Jaelyn
WR 86 BAILEY, Richard

CLEMSON
Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 2 Ladson Jr., Frank
QB 5 Uiagalelei, DJ
WR 8 Ross, Justyn
WR 10 Ngata, Joseph
RB 23 Dixon, Lyn-J
OG 56 Putnam, Will
OT 64 Parks, Walker
OC 65 Bockhorst, Matt
OT 71 McFadden, Jordan
OG 74 Tate, Marcus
TE 88 Galloway, Braden

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 Kelly, Zafir
S 8 Barr, Jalen
LB 11 Gilchrist, Chad
S 12 Evans, Jaylen
CB 14 DURANT, Decobie
LB 15 DAVIS, BJ
LB 24 Simmons, Chris
DE 43 GODBOLT, Patrick
TK 65 TUCKER, Brandon
TK 95 Barber, Naejuan
DE 96 Haltiwanger, Shaheem

Pos ## DEFENSE
S 1 Mukuba, Andrew
DE 3 Thomas, Xavier
LB 10 Spector, Baylon
TK 11 Bresee, Bryan
TK 13 Davis, Tyler
LB 22 Simpson, Trenton
CB 23 Booth Jr., Andrew
S 25 Phillips, Jalyn
CB 31 Goodrich, Mario
LB 47 Skalski, James
DE 98 Murphy, Myles

Participation report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



1st Quarter
South Carolina St. wins toss and defers; CLE will receive; SCS will defend West end-zone.

#32 D.Roberts kickoff 56 yards to the CLE09 #1 W.Shipley return 19 yards to the CLE28 (#35 T.HICKS; #4 D.DOE).
Clemson drive starts at 14:58
1-10 CLE28 #23 L.Dixon rush for 16 yards gain to the CLE44 (#14 D.DURANT), 1ST DOWN. R1
1-10 CLE44 #23 L.Dixon rush for 4 yards gain to the CLE48 (#11 C.Gilchrist; #25 J.Benjamin), out of bounds.
2-6 CLE48 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #8 J.Ross for 5 yards to the SCS47, End Of Play.
3-1 SCS47 #20 K.Pace rush for 5 yards gain to the SCS42 (#65 B.TUCKER), 1ST DOWN. R2
1-10 SCS42 #20 K.Pace rush for 15 yards gain to the SCS27 (#12 J.Evans), 1ST DOWN. R3
1-10 SCS27 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #2 F.Ladson Jr. for 11 yards to the SCS16 (#25 J.Benjamin), 1ST DOWN. P4
1-10 SCS16 #1 W.Shipley rush for 4 yards gain to the SCS12 (#11 C.Gilchrist).
2-6 SCS12 #1 W.Shipley rush for 8 yards gain to the SCS04 (#15 B.DAVIS), 1ST DOWN. R5
1-G SCS04 #5 D.Uiagalelei rush for 4 yards gain to the SCS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:38.

SCS03 #29 B.Potter kick attempt good.
South Carolina St. 0, Clemson 7.

9 plays, 72 yards, 03:20
#29 B.Potter kickoff 65 yards to the SCS00, Touchback.

South Carolina St. drive starts at 11:38
1-10 SCS25 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #49 K.Ellis for 2 yards loss to the SCS23 (#47 J.Skalski).
2-12 SCS23 #26 K.Flowers rush for 1 yard gain to the SCS24 (#25 J.Phillips; #13 T.Davis).
3-11 SCS24 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #9 W.VEREEN broken up by #23 A.Booth Jr..
4-11 SCS24 #32 D.Roberts punt 45 yards to the CLE31 #16 W.Taylor return 2 yards to the CLE33 (#27 D.Anthony).

3 plays, -1 yards, 01:29
Clemson drive starts at 10:09
1-10 CLE33 #5 D.Uiagalelei rush for 2 yards gain to the CLE35 (#99 J.Kirksey) PENALTY SCS Offside (#57 N.Wilcox) 5 yards from

CLE33 to CLE38. NO PLAY.
1-5 CLE38 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #84 D.Allen for 2 yards to the CLE40 (#21 K.MOULTRIE).
2-3 CLE40 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #8 J.Ross for 36 yards to the SCS24, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. P6
1-10 SCS24 #20 K.Pace rush for 0 yards to the SCS24 (#92 A.ANDERSON) PENALTY SCS Offside (#99 J.Kirksey) 5 yards from SCS24

to SCS19. NO PLAY.
1-5 SCS19 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete to #8 J.Ross.
2-5 SCS19 #16 W.Taylor rush for 19 yards gain to the SCS00, End Of Play PENALTY CLE Illegal Block in Back (#10 J.Ngata) 10 yards

from SCS07 to SCS17.
2-3 SCS17 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #11 A.Ajou for 8 yards to the SCS09 (#25 J.Benjamin), 1ST DOWN. P7
1-G SCS09 #16 W.Taylor rush for 2 yards gain to the SCS07 (#12 J.Evans).
2-G SCS07 #1 W.Shipley rush for 7 yards gain to the SCS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:20.

SCS03 #29 B.Potter kick attempt good.
South Carolina St. 0, Clemson 14.

7 plays, 67 yards, 02:49
#29 B.Potter kickoff 65 yards to the SCS00, Touchback.

South Carolina St. drive starts at 07:20
1-10 SCS25 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. rush for 1 yard loss to the SCS24 (#33 R.Orhorhoro).
2-11 SCS24 #22 A.James rush for 6 yards loss to the SCS18 (#33 R.Orhorhoro).
3-17 SCS18 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #9 W.VEREEN QB hurried by #47 J.Skalski and #3 X.Thomas.
4-17 SCS18 #32 D.Roberts punt 38 yards to the CLE44 fair catch by #16 W.Taylor at CLE44.

3 plays, -7 yards, 01:46
Clemson drive starts at 05:34
1-10 CLE44 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #11 A.Ajou for 8 yards to the SCS48 (#12 J.Evans).
2-2 SCS48 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete to #6 E.Williams broken up by #14 D.DURANT.
3-2 SCS48 #20 K.Pace rush for 28 yards gain to the SCS20 (#29 A.Smith), 1ST DOWN. R8
1-10 SCS20 #20 K.Pace rush for 7 yards gain to the SCS13 (#15 B.DAVIS).
2-3 SCS13 #20 K.Pace rush for 7 yards gain to the SCS06 (#12 J.Evans; #57 N.Wilcox), 1ST DOWN. R9
1-G SCS06 #20 K.Pace rush for 4 yards gain to the SCS02 (#24 C.Simmons).
2-G SCS02 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete to #8 J.Ross.
3-G SCS02 #20 K.Pace rush for 2 yards gain to the SCS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:21.

SCS03 #29 B.Potter kick attempt good.
South Carolina St. 0, Clemson 21.

8 plays, 56 yards, 02:13
#29 B.Potter kickoff 65 yards to the SCS00, Touchback.

South Carolina St. drive starts at 03:21
1-10 SCS25 #26 K.Flowers rush for 2 yards gain to the SCS27 (#10 B.Spector; #18 J.Charleston).
2-8 SCS27 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #9 W.VEREEN broken up by #31 M.Goodrich.
3-8 SCS27 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #86 R.BAILEY QB hurried by #47 J.Skalski.
4-8 SCS27 #32 D.Roberts punt 40 yards to the CLE33 #16 W.Taylor return 51 yards to the SCS16 (#48 Y.WASHINGTON) PENALTY

SCS Illegal Formation 5 yards from SCS16 to SCS11.
3 plays, 2 yards, 00:54

Clemson drive starts at 02:27
1-10 SCS11 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #8 J.Ross for 11 yards to the SCS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:21, 1ST DOWN. P10

SCS03 #29 B.Potter kick attempt good.
South Carolina St. 0, Clemson 28.

1 plays, 11 yards, 00:06
#29 B.Potter kickoff 65 yards to the SCS00, Touchback.

South Carolina St. drive starts at 02:21
1-10 SCS25 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #86 R.BAILEY for 6 yards to the SCS31 (#22 T.Simpson).

Play By Play report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



2-4 SCS31 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #87 H.Massey for 8 yards to the SCS39 (#6 S.Jones), 1ST DOWN. P1
1-10 SCS39 #27 D.Anthony rush for 0 yards to the SCS39 (#7 J.Mascoll).
2-10 SCS39 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #86 R.BAILEY for 4 yards to the SCS43 (#31 M.Goodrich).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
South Carolina St. 0 06:30 0 1 0 1 0-3 0-0 5--4 4-8-0-16 3-15
Clemson 28 08:30 6 4 0 10 3-3 0-0 15-125 7-10-0-81 1-10

Play By Play report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



FIRST QUARTER SCS CLE

Score 0 28
FIRST DOWNS 1 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5--4 15-125
PASSING YDS (NET) 16 81
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 4-8-0 7-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-12 25-206
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-53
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-19
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-41.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-15 1-10
Possession Time 06:30 08:30
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 3 3 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 4-4

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:38 CLE - #5 D.Uiagalelei 4 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 9-72, 03:20 0-7
1st 07:20 CLE - #1 W.Shipley 7 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 7-67, 02:49 0-14
1st 03:21 CLE - #20 K.Pace 2 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 8-56, 02:13 0-21
1st 02:21 CLE - #8 J.Ross 11 yd pass from #5 D.Uiagalelei (#29 B.Potter kick), 1-11, 00:06 0-28

SOUTH CAROLINA ST.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Kendrell Flowers 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
Donte Anthony 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Corey FIELDS,Jr. 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Alex James 1 0 6 -6 0 0 -6.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Kobe Pace 7 68 0 68 1 28 9.7
Lyn-J Dixon 2 20 0 20 0 16 10.0
Will Shipley 3 19 0 19 1 8 6.3
Will Taylor 2 14 0 14 0 12 7.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Corey FIELDS,Jr. 4-8-0 16 0 8 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

DJ Uiagalelei 7-10-0 81 1 36 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Richard BAILEY 3 2 10 6 0 6
Hezekiah Massey 1 1 8 2 0 8
Khalil Ellis 1 1 -2 -4 0 0
Will VEREEN 3 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Justyn Ross 5 3 52 0 1 36
Ajou Ajou 2 2 16 5 0 8
Frank Ladson Jr. 1 1 11 1 0 11
Davis Allen 1 1 2 3 0 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Dyson Roberts 3 123 41.0 45 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Will Taylor 2 53 0 51

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Will Shipley 1 19 0 19

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Jaylen Evans 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
Jamre Benjamin 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
BJ DAVIS 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Chad Gilchrist 1-1 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Ruke Orhorhoro 2-0 2 0.0 2.0
Baylon Spector 0-1 1 0.0 0.0
Jalyn Phillips 0-1 1 0.0 0.0
James Skalski 1-0 1 0.0 1.0

Quickie report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



2nd Quarter
3-6 SCS43 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #9 W.VEREEN.
4-6 SCS43 #32 D.Roberts punt 55 yards to the CLE02.

5 plays, 18 yards, 02:36
Clemson drive starts at 14:45
1-10 CLE02 #21 D.Rencher rush for 1 yard gain to the CLE03 (#43 P.GODBOLT).
2-9 CLE03 #21 D.Rencher rush for 3 yards gain to the CLE06 (#35 T.HICKS).
3-6 CLE06 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete to #6 E.Williams broken up by #12 J.Evans.
4-7 CLE05 #48 W.Spiers punt 48 yards to the SCS47 fair catch by #86 R.BAILEY at SCS47.

3 plays, 4 yards, 01:19
South Carolina St. drive starts at 13:26
1-10 SCS47 #26 K.Flowers rush for 17 yards gain to the CLE36 (#18 J.Charleston; #9 R.Mickens), 1ST DOWN. R2
1-10 CLE36 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass intercepted by #9 R.Mickens at CLE19 #9 R.Mickens return 37 yards to the SCS44 (#53 C.SIMON),

out of bounds.
2 plays, 17 yards, 00:44

Clemson drive starts at 12:42
1-10 SCS44 PENALTY SCS Personal Foul (#72 T.GRAY) 15 yards from SCS44 to SCS29, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. X11
1-10 SCS29 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass intercepted by #14 D.DURANT at SCS29, End Of Play.

1 plays, 15 yards, 00:06
South Carolina St. drive starts at 12:36
1-10 SCS29 #26 K.Flowers rush for 2 yards gain to the SCS31 (#18 J.Charleston).
2-8 SCS31 #26 K.Flowers rush for 2 yards gain to the SCS33 (#3 X.Thomas; #33 R.Orhorhoro).
3-6 SCS33 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #9 W.VEREEN for 32 yards to the CLE35 (#12 T.Venables), 1ST DOWN. P3
1-10 CLE35 #26 K.Flowers rush for 1 yard gain to the CLE34 (#33 R.Orhorhoro; #21 M.Greene).
2-9 CLE34 PENALTY SCS False Start (#73 C.Johnson) 5 yards from CLE34 to CLE39. NO PLAY.
2-14 CLE39 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #9 W.VEREEN QB hurried by #5 K.Henry.
3-14 CLE39 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. rush for 0 yards to the CLE39 (#47 J.Skalski; #11 B.Bresee).
4-14 CLE39 #32 D.Roberts punt 23 yards to the CLE16, out of bounds.

6 plays, 32 yards, 03:31
Clemson drive starts at 09:05
1-10 CLE16 #1 W.Shipley rush for 30 yards gain to the CLE46 (#14 D.DURANT), 1ST DOWN. R12
1-10 CLE46 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #10 J.Ngata for 38 yards to the SCS16 (#12 J.Evans), 1ST DOWN. P13
1-10 SCS16 PENALTY CLE False Start (#56 W.Putnam) 5 yards from SCS16 to SCS21. NO PLAY.
1-15 SCS21 #1 W.Shipley rush for 6 yards gain to the SCS15 (#43 P.GODBOLT).
2-9 SCS15 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #6 E.Williams for 10 yards to the SCS05 (#0 Z.Kelly), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. P14
1-G SCS05 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete to #6 E.Williams.
2-G SCS05 #5 D.Uiagalelei rush for 5 yards gain to the SCS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:43.

SCS03 #29 B.Potter kick attempt good.
South Carolina St. 0, Clemson 35.

6 plays, 84 yards, 02:22
#39 A.Swanson kickoff 63 yards to the SCS02 fair catch by #7 J.MOODY at SCS02.

South Carolina St. drive starts at 06:43
1-10 SCS25 #26 K.Flowers rush for 23 yards gain to the SCS48 (#2 F.Davis II), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. R4
1-10 SCS48 #27 D.Anthony rush for 5 yards gain to the CLE47 (#12 T.Venables).
2-5 CLE47 #14 Q.HILL rush for 4 yards gain to the CLE43 (#33 R.Orhorhoro; #14 K.Swint).
3-1 CLE43 #27 D.Anthony rush for 1 yard loss to the CLE44 (#8 T.Williams).
4-2 CLE44 PENALTY SCS Delay Of Game 5 yards from CLE44 to CLE49. NO PLAY.
4-7 CLE49 #32 D.Roberts punt 49 yards to the CLE00, Touchback.

4 plays, 26 yards, 03:33
Clemson drive starts at 03:10
1-10 CLE20 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #10 J.Ngata for 6 yards to the CLE26 (#14 D.DURANT).
2-4 CLE26 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete.
3-4 CLE26 #5 D.Uiagalelei rush for 7 yards gain to the CLE33 (#11 C.Gilchrist), 1ST DOWN. R15
1-10 CLE33 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete to #11 A.Ajou.
2-10 CLE33 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete to #10 J.Ngata broken up by #14 D.DURANT.
3-10 CLE33 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #19 M.Dukes for 3 yards to the CLE36 fumbled by #19 M.Dukes at CLE36 forced by #11

C.Gilchrist recovered by SCS #96 S.Haltiwanger at CLE36, End Of Play.
6 plays, 16 yards, 01:06

South Carolina St. drive starts at 02:04
1-10 CLE36 #26 K.Flowers rush for 1 yard gain to the CLE35 (#11 B.Bresee).
2-9 CLE35 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #9 W.VEREEN for 20 yards to the CLE15, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. P5
1-10 CLE15 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #9 W.VEREEN for 5 yards to the CLE10 (#6 S.Jones).
2-5 CLE10 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #84 T.Holmes.

(00:29) Timeout by SCS.
3-5 CLE10 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #48 Y.WASHINGTON QB hurried by #47 J.Skalski.
4-5 CLE10 #32 D.Roberts field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD, clock 00:19.

South Carolina St. 3, Clemson 35.
6 plays, 26 yards, 01:45

#32 D.Roberts kickoff 54 yards to the CLE11 #1 W.Shipley return 28 yards to the CLE39 (#20 R.Ford), out of bounds
PENALTY SCS Offside 5 yards from CLE39 to CLE44.

Clemson drive starts at 00:12
1-10 CLE44 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete PENALTY SCS Roughing The Passer (#15 B.DAVIS) 15 yards from CLE44 to SCS41, 1ST

DOWN. NO PLAY.
X16

1-10 SCS41 #29 B.Potter field goal attempt from 58 yards NO GOOD, clock 00:00, End Of Play.
1 plays, 15 yards, 00:12

Play By Play report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
South Carolina St. 3 09:48 2 2 0 4 1-5 0-0 10-54 3-8-1-57 5-45
Clemson 7 05:12 2 2 2 6 1-3 0-0 6-52 4-10-1-57 1-5

Play By Play report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



SECOND QUARTER SCS CLE

Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 4 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-54 6-52
PASSING YDS (NET) 57 57
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 3-8-1 4-10-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-111 16-109
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-28
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-37
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-42.3 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 5-45 1-5
Possession Time 09:48 05:12
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 5 1 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 06:43 CLE - #5 D.Uiagalelei 5 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 6-84, 02:22 0-7
2nd 00:19 SCS - #32 D.Roberts 27 yd FG, 6-26, 01:45 3-7

SOUTH CAROLINA ST.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Kendrell Flowers 6 46 0 46 0 23 7.7
Donte Anthony 2 5 1 4 0 5 2.0
Quincy HILL 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Corey FIELDS,Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Will Shipley 2 36 0 36 0 30 18.0
DJ Uiagalelei 2 12 0 12 1 7 6.0
Darien Rencher 2 4 0 4 0 3 2.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Corey FIELDS,Jr. 3-8-1 57 0 32 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

DJ Uiagalelei 4-10-1 57 0 38 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Will VEREEN 6 3 57 5 0 32
T' Quele Holmes 1 0 0 0 0 0
Yancy WASHINGTON 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Joseph Ngata 3 2 44 30 0 38
E.J. Williams 3 1 10 6 0 10
Michel Dukes 1 1 3 1 0 3
Ajou Ajou 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Dyson Roberts 3 127 42.3 55 2 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Will Spiers 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Will Shipley 1 28 0 28

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Chad Gilchrist 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Decobie DURANT 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Patrick GODBOLT 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Chris SIMON 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Ruke Orhorhoro 0-3 3 0.0 0.0
Bryan Bresee 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Joseph Charleston 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Tyler Venables 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



3rd Quarter
#29 B.Potter kickoff 65 yards to the SCS00, Touchback.

South Carolina St. drive starts at 15:00
1-10 SCS25 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #86 R.BAILEY broken up by #1 A.Mukuba.
2-10 SCS25 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. rush for 3 yards gain to the SCS28 (#5 K.Henry; #47 J.Skalski).
3-7 SCS28 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #26 K.Flowers for 3 yards to the SCS31 (#12 T.Venables).
4-4 SCS31 #32 D.Roberts punt 34 yards to the CLE35 muffed by #16 W.Taylor at CLE35 recovered by CLE #16 W.Taylor at CLE35,

End Of Play.
3 plays, 6 yards, 01:37

Clemson drive starts at 13:23
1-10 CLE35 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #10 J.Ngata for 7 yards to the CLE42 fumbled by #10 J.Ngata at CLE42 forced by #15

B.DAVIS recovered by CLE #10 J.Ngata at CLE42, End Of Play.
2-3 CLE42 #5 D.Uiagalelei rush for 2 yards gain to the CLE44 (#15 B.DAVIS).
3-1 CLE44 #1 W.Shipley rush for 10 yards gain to the SCS46 (#15 B.DAVIS), 1ST DOWN. R17
1-10 SCS46 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #84 D.Allen for 22 yards to the SCS24 (#8 J.Barr), 1ST DOWN. P18
1-10 SCS24 #1 W.Shipley rush for 2 yards gain to the SCS22 (#96 S.Haltiwanger; #65 B.TUCKER).
2-8 SCS22 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass complete to #80 B.Collins for 4 yards to the SCS18 (#8 J.Barr).
3-4 SCS18 #5 D.Uiagalelei rush for 5 yards gain to the SCS13 (#8 J.Barr), 1ST DOWN. R19
1-10 SCS13 #5 D.Uiagalelei pass incomplete to #80 B.Collins.
2-10 SCS13 #1 W.Shipley rush for 13 yards gain to the SCS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:39, 1ST DOWN. R20

SCS03 #29 B.Potter kick attempt good.
South Carolina St. 3, Clemson 42.

9 plays, 65 yards, 03:44
#41 J.Weitz kickoff 59 yards to the SCS06 fair catch by #7 J.MOODY at SCS06.

South Carolina St. drive starts at 09:39
1-10 SCS25 #26 K.Flowers rush for 3 yards gain to the SCS28 (#42 L.Bentley).
2-7 SCS28 PENALTY SCS Delay Of Game 5 yards from SCS28 to SCS23. NO PLAY.
2-12 SCS23 #27 D.Anthony rush for 1 yard loss to the SCS22 (#2 F.Davis II; #53 R.Upshaw).
3-13 SCS22 #14 Q.HILL pass incomplete to #87 H.Massey.
4-13 SCS22 #32 D.Roberts punt 41 yards to the CLE37.

3 plays, -3 yards, 02:16
Clemson drive starts at 07:23
1-10 CLE37 #23 L.Dixon rush for 4 yards gain to the CLE41 (#29 A.Smith).
2-6 CLE41 #7 T.Phommachanh pass complete to #22 W.Swinney for 5 yards to the CLE46 (#28 M.Brunson).
3-1 CLE46 #23 L.Dixon rush for 3 yards gain to the CLE49 (#15 B.DAVIS), 1ST DOWN. R21
1-10 CLE49 #7 T.Phommachanh pass incomplete to #3 D.Collins.
2-10 CLE49 #7 T.Phommachanh pass complete to #80 B.Collins for 9 yards to the SCS42 (#28 M.Brunson).
3-1 SCS42 #7 T.Phommachanh rush for 3 yards gain to the SCS39 (#15 B.DAVIS), 1ST DOWN. R22
1-10 SCS39 #7 T.Phommachanh pass complete to #80 B.Collins for 23 yards to the SCS16 (#8 J.Barr), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. P23
1-10 SCS16 #7 T.Phommachanh pass complete to #3 D.Collins for 6 yards to the SCS10 (#28 M.Brunson).
2-4 SCS10 #7 T.Phommachanh pass complete to #22 W.Swinney for 6 yards to the SCS04 (#8 J.Barr) PENALTY CLE Holding (#80

B.Collins) 10 yards from SCS04 to SCS14.
2-8 SCS14 #7 T.Phommachanh pass complete to #23 L.Dixon for 14 yards to the SCS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:52, 1ST DOWN. P24

SCS03 #29 B.Potter kick attempt good.
South Carolina St. 3, Clemson 49.

10 plays, 63 yards, 03:31
#39 A.Swanson kickoff 65 yards to the SCS00, Touchback.

South Carolina St. drive starts at 03:52
1-10 SCS25 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #48 Y.WASHINGTON.
2-10 SCS25 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. rush for 11 yards gain to the SCS36 (#21 M.Greene), 1ST DOWN. R6
1-10 SCS36 #27 D.Anthony rush for 1 yard loss to the SCS35 (#14 K.Swint).
2-11 SCS35 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #9 W.VEREEN for 39 yards to the CLE26, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. P7
1-10 CLE26 #27 D.Anthony rush for 2 yards gain to the CLE24 (#32 E.Reuben).
2-8 CLE24 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #87 H.Massey QB hurried by #32 E.Reuben.
3-8 CLE24 #26 K.Flowers rush for 2 yards loss to the CLE26 (#14 K.Swint).
4-10 CLE26 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass complete to #26 K.Flowers for 17 yards to the CLE09 (#6 S.Jones), 1ST DOWN. P8

(13:23) Timeout by SCS.

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
South Carolina St. 0 07:45 1 2 0 3 0-3 1-1 7-15 3-7-0-59 1-5
Clemson 14 07:15 5 3 0 8 4-4 0-0 8-42 9-11-0-96 1-10

Play By Play report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



THIRD QUARTER SCS CLE

Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 3 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-15 8-42
PASSING YDS (NET) 59 96
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 3-7-0 9-11-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-74 19-138
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-37.5 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-10
Possession Time 07:45 07:15
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 3 4 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 2-2

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 09:39 CLE - #1 W.Shipley 13 yd rush (#29 B.Potter kick), 9-65, 03:44 0-7
3rd 03:52 CLE - #23 L.Dixon 14 yd pass from #7 T.Phommachanh (#29 B.Potter kick), 10-63, 03:31 0-14

SOUTH CAROLINA ST.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Corey FIELDS,Jr. 2 14 0 14 0 11 7.0
Kendrell Flowers 2 3 2 1 0 3 0.5
Donte Anthony 3 2 2 0 0 2 0.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Will Shipley 3 25 0 25 1 13 8.3
DJ Uiagalelei 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
Lyn-J Dixon 2 7 0 7 0 4 3.5
Taisun Phommachanh 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Corey FIELDS,Jr. 3-6-0 59 0 39 0
Quincy HILL 0-1-0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Taisun Phommachanh 6-7-0 63 1 23 0
DJ Uiagalelei 3-4-0 33 0 22 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Kendrell Flowers 2 2 20 18 0 17
Will VEREEN 1 1 39 3 0 39
Richard BAILEY 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hezekiah Massey 2 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Beaux Collins 4 3 36 35 0 23
Will Swinney 2 2 11 8 0 6
Davis Allen 1 1 22 12 0 22
Lyn-J Dixon 1 1 14 0 1 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Dyson Roberts 2 75 37.5 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Will Taylor 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

BJ DAVIS 5-0 5 0.0 0.0
Jalen Barr 5-0 5 0.0 0.0
Michael Brunson 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Aaron Smith 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Kevin Swint 2-0 2 0.0 2.0
Etinosa Reuben 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Fred Davis II 0-1 1 0.0 0.5
James Skalski 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



4th Quarter
1-G CLE09 #26 K.Flowers rush for 3 yards gain to the CLE06 (#99 G.Williams).
2-G CLE06 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #9 W.VEREEN QB hurried by #22 T.Simpson.
3-G CLE06 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. rush for 2 yards gain to the CLE04 (#20 N.Wiggins; #30 K.Maguire).

(13:23) Timeout by SCS.
4-G CLE04 #2 C.FIELDS,Jr. pass incomplete to #48 Y.WASHINGTON broken up by #30 K.Maguire.

12 plays, 71 yards, 05:33
Clemson drive starts at 13:19
1-10 CLE04 #7 T.Phommachanh pass complete to #3 D.Collins for 12 yards to the CLE16, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. P25
1-10 CLE16 #7 T.Phommachanh pass intercepted by #14 D.DURANT at SCS40, End Of Play.

2 plays, 12 yards, 00:24
South Carolina St. drive starts at 12:55
1-10 SCS40 #27 D.Anthony rush for 2 yards gain to the SCS42 (#20 N.Wiggins; #54 J.Trotter Jr.) PENALTY SCS Illegal Formation 5

yards from SCS40 to SCS35. NO PLAY.
1-15 SCS35 #42 T.Walker rush for 0 yards to the SCS35 (#45 S.Allen; #54 J.Trotter Jr.).
2-15 SCS35 #14 Q.HILL rush for 1 yard gain to the SCS36 (#54 J.Trotter Jr.).
3-14 SCS36 #14 Q.HILL rush for 9 yards gain to the SCS45 (#54 J.Trotter Jr.).
4-5 SCS45 #32 D.Roberts punt 37 yards to the CLE18 #82 W.Brown return for 2 yards loss to the CLE16 (#27 D.Anthony).

3 plays, 5 yards, 02:38
Clemson drive starts at 10:17
1-10 CLE16 #19 M.Dukes rush for 5 yards gain to the CLE21 (#57 N.Wilcox).
2-5 CLE21 #16 W.Taylor rush for 1 yard gain to the CLE22 (#29 A.Smith; #95 N.Barber).
3-4 CLE22 PENALTY CLE False Start (#55 H.Rayburn) 5 yards from CLE22 to CLE17. NO PLAY.
3-9 CLE17 #7 T.Phommachanh pass incomplete to #82 W.Brown.
4-9 CLE17 #39 A.Swanson punt 42 yards to the SCS41.

3 plays, 1 yards, 01:41
South Carolina St. drive starts at 08:36
1-10 SCS41 #14 Q.HILL pass incomplete to #9 W.VEREEN.
2-10 SCS41 #42 T.Walker rush for 2 yards loss to the SCS39 (#32 E.Reuben).
3-12 SCS39 #14 Q.HILL rush for 21 yards gain to the CLE40 (#27 C.Donnelly), 1ST DOWN. R9
1-10 CLE40 #42 T.Walker rush for 2 yards gain to the CLE38 (#99 G.Williams; #45 S.Allen).
2-8 CLE38 #14 Q.HILL sacked for loss of 2 yards to the CLE40 (#54 J.Trotter Jr.).
3-10 CLE40 #14 Q.HILL pass incomplete to #7 J.MOODY.
4-10 CLE40 #32 D.Roberts punt 40 yards to the CLE00, Touchback.

6 plays, 19 yards, 03:15
Clemson drive starts at 05:21
1-10 CLE20 PENALTY CLE False Start (#70 T.Leigh) 5 yards from CLE20 to CLE15. NO PLAY.
1-15 CLE15 #18 H.Helms pass complete to #81 D.Swinney for 4 yards to the CLE19 (#24 C.Simmons).
2-11 CLE19 #18 H.Helms pass complete to #15 T.Stellato for 12 yards to the CLE31 (#20 R.Ford), 1ST DOWN. P26
1-10 CLE31 #21 D.Rencher rush for 3 yards gain to the CLE34 (#29 A.Smith).
2-7 CLE34 #21 D.Rencher rush for 7 yards gain to the CLE41 (#24 C.Simmons; #29 A.Smith), 1ST DOWN. R27
1-10 CLE41 #18 H.Helms pass incomplete to #81 D.Swinney.
2-10 CLE41 #18 H.Helms pass incomplete.
3-10 CLE41 #18 H.Helms pass incomplete to #89 M.May.
4-10 CLE41 #39 A.Swanson punt 42 yards to the SCS17 #86 R.BAILEY return 4 yards to the SCS21 (#45 S.Allen).

7 plays, 21 yards, 02:00
South Carolina St. drive starts at 03:21
1-10 SCS21 #42 T.Walker rush for 4 yards gain to the SCS25 (#0 B.Carter).
2-6 SCS25 #42 T.Walker rush for 1 yard gain to the SCS26 (#54 J.Trotter Jr.).
3-5 SCS26 #14 Q.HILL rush for 1 yard loss to the SCS25 (#14 K.Swint).
4-6 SCS25 #32 D.Roberts punt 47 yards to the CLE28 fair catch by #81 D.Swinney at CLE28.

3 plays, 4 yards, 02:15
Clemson drive starts at 01:06
1-10 CLE28 #19 M.Dukes rush for 2 yards gain to the CLE30 (#35 T.HICKS).
2-8 CLE30 #16 W.Taylor rush for 3 yards loss to the CLE27 fumbled by #16 W.Taylor at CLE27 recovered by CLE #16 W.Taylor at

CLE27, End Of Play.
3-11 CLE27 #16 W.Taylor rush for 8 yards gain to the CLE35 (#28 M.Brunson).

3 plays, 7 yards, 01:06

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
South Carolina St. 0 09:49 1 0 0 1 1-5 0-1 12-38 0-4-0-0 1-5
Clemson 0 05:11 1 2 0 3 0-3 0-0 7-23 3-8-1-28 2-10

Play By Play report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609



FOURTH QUARTER SCS CLE

Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 1 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-38 7-23
PASSING YDS (NET) 0 28
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 0-4-0 3-8-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-38 15-51
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-4 1--2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-41.3 2-42.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 2-10
Possession Time 09:49 05:11
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 5 0 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 0-0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

SOUTH CAROLINA ST.
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Quincy HILL 5 31 3 28 0 21 5.6
Tykese Walker 5 7 2 5 0 4 1.0
Kendrell Flowers 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Corey FIELDS,Jr. 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Darien Rencher 2 10 0 10 0 7 5.0
Michel Dukes 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
Will Taylor 3 9 3 6 0 8 2.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Corey FIELDS,Jr. 0-2-0 0 0 0 0
Quincy HILL 0-2-0 0 0 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Hunter Helms 2-5-0 16 0 12 0
Taisun Phommachanh 1-3-1 12 0 12 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Will VEREEN 2 0 0 0 0 0
Yancy WASHINGTON 1 0 0 0 0 0
Juwan MOODY 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Dacari Collins 2 1 12 1 0 12
Troy Stellato 1 1 12 12 0 12
Drew Swinney 2 1 4 5 0 4
Will Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Dyson Roberts 3 124 41.3 47 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Aidan Swanson 2 84 42.0 42 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Richard BAILEY 1 4 0 4

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Will Brown 1 -2 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Aaron Smith 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Chris Simmons 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Donte Anthony 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Michael Brunson 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Jeremiah Trotter Jr. 4-1 5 1.0 1.0
Sergio Allen 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Greg Williams 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Barrett Carter 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
South Carolina St. vs Clemson (Sep 11, 2021)

Date: Sep 11, 2021
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78609




